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Transmit the following in

FBI
Date: 3/6/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL | AIRMAIL
(Priority)
TO: DIRECTOR,
FROM: SAC, LAY VEGAS (172-NEW) (P)
) /\
SUBJECT: [ ___ T
§ TRESNACK ;
. I3;
\ (LT CHAMBERLA IN
(AN SPORTS BRIBERY
. (00: Philadelphia)

had received the following information from a Philadelphia
source:

I ]and ASH RESNICK, who are deseribed
as Caesars Palace Casino executives, Las Vegas, along with
JOE LOUIS, ex-heavyweight champion were in Philadelphia.
These individuals were observed in Philadelphia in contact
with WILT CHAMBERLAIN, the well known professional basket-
ball player. This meeting occurred two or three weeks ago..
Subsequent to this meeting, a very important game was played
involving the Philadelphia team, and there was a considerablfe
amount of gambling money paid on the game. CHAMBERLAIN is
alleged to have twisted his knee in practice just prior to the
game or the day before the game, This resulted in a very

poor performance during the game, As a result of CHAMBERLAIN's

poor performance a heavily one-sided score was made against
: Philadelphia., As a result of this score, much gambling money

4 dis alleged to have changed nds.,
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on 3/6/68, | | Nevada Gaming
Control Board, Carson City, Nevada, advised that his agency. ;?
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‘in: jaili«n the Phlladelphla

area .

"?ﬂev1dence“and*has 1ndlcated he W1ll testlfy in thlS partlcular af;‘f

:fis curreng;yAa W1tness who has dlrect knowledge of thlS act1v1ty

Thls person is: turnlng State’ sw”

- matte:r. ) h . . w7 1

‘i, wf;,fv “It 1s noted that| telephonlcaliy contacted”
LT “SA 1 Ada- Las: Vegas~approx1m tely two weeks ago,’ .- -
sl afid ;had advised that he ‘recently:saw; "RESNICK, . and LOUIS~§1‘"g

‘e

: JNew,York is reque
verlfy the exact dates that
1n the New York“ L

1n & West 51de barfln New Ybrk Clty. ThlS occurred at .

T Phlladelphla'ls~requested‘to attempt to verlfy that
such a,basketball game. ‘occurred where: CHAMBERLAIN played wh11e
.. injured,” resqltxng in:a one-sidéd: score; : ‘Philddelphia-should:"
< .contact sources in an, attempt o determine’ if vany. information .’
“can be’ developed regardlng Sports Brlbery. It is p01nted out
. that:no open 1nqu1rywshould bé:made: regardlng th1s matter ._f 0
’w1thout further anformatlon be1ng developed and approprlate e
authorlty recelved u;,@,”a, Tt

é- Garden was being ké"
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RESNICK, a.nd LOUIS were. R u

) contactl |to”‘“’“'1- _
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WILT CHAMBERLAIN
SPORTS BRIBERY

-

An investigator for the Nevada -Gami
has advised that according to information rggélved by hlS agency
from a Philadelphia source, Wilt "The Stilt™Ch erlajp. star
center for the Philadelphia "76ers”™ professional basketball
team recently met in Philadelphia with ex-heavyweight champion
Joe Louis, | | and "Ash' Resnick. It is noted that the
latter two are executives of Caesar's Palace, Las Vegas“gambling
casino. Subsequent to this meeting, a very 1mportant game was
played involving the "76ers." Chamberlain turned in a poor
performance in the game with the result that the "76ers' lost a
heavily one-sided game. Allegedly, considerable gambllng money
changed hands as a result of the score of that game.

Inasmuch as "Ash" Resnick is a friend of such hoodlum
and gambling notables as Meyer Lansky, Vincent "Jimmy Blue Eyes"
Alo, and Charlie "The Blade" Tourine and has been involved in
the past in fixing prize flghts, our Philadelphia Offlce 1s
conducting appropriate inquiries to determine if, ;n fact

violation of the Sports Bribery Statute exists. 2
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For your information. \//(
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~ ~ Memorandum : . -

rs
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (172-92) DATE! 4/11/68

FROM : SAC, LAS VEGAS (172-10)

P e

SUBJECT:
IRVING ASH RESNICK;
JOE LEWIS; '
WILT.CHAMBERLAIN;
SPORTS BRIBERY
00: Philadelphia

Re Las Vegas letter to the Bureau, 3/6/68
entitled as above and Philadelphia letter to the Bureau,
2/23/68, entitled "IRVING RESNICK, aka AR."

’ The Bureau and Philadelphia are requested to
refer to referenced Philadelphia letter which sets out
information furnished by GEORGE CASEDA, Sports

/4%%) Reporter for the "Philadelphia Sunday and Evening
Bulletin." It would appear that CASEDA is probably
the source of information furnished by |
Investigator, Nevada Gaming Control Board, se
out in Las Vegas communication. It is being suggested
tlat this investigation be captioned as above in view
of that fact that the original allegation was against
all four subjects named in title. RESNICK, however, is
the subject of an anti-rackeetering investigation at
Las Vegas, Las Vegas file 92-1842, Bufile 92-930%
Copies of investigation conducted by other offices can
also be made a part of this file.

For the information of Philadelphia, no open
inquiry has been made at Las Vegas regarding the activities
of Caesars Palace executives, namelytf::::]and RESNICK
with CHAMBERLAIN and other the Philadelphia
"76ers' During.contact withi Ion 3/12/68, however,
this source advised that quring January, 1968, CHAMBERLAIN
and another member of the described as a ,

spent considerable
CK at CaeSars Palace. She recalled
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<5 T / g,former heavywelght champlon, also spent t1me
u,p{;- w1th these‘two individuals.. Although 'LOUIS ‘is.not a*
'gg;m' . Caesars Palace employee -hé. does_spend considerable t1me , ”f:j
.7 7 ‘. there:-and ‘he’ is’a- constant,companlon of RESNICK's:; - N
S RESNICK‘ls 2 casino ‘manager.at Caesars Palace and as p01nted L
;\’;v" out in referenced Phlladelphla letter has - a. ‘reputation ¥
f for ‘being. a "flxer" and,reportedly is dn: ass001ateaof:;f'
T NSKY VINCENT AELO and CHARLES TOURINE

rev1ewed a 11st reflectlng compblmeﬁtary
eJ)guests at, aesarS‘Palace durlng January 1968, - Altaough
~1list:was not made - avallable Tor review by SA

) | it was noted th?t the name’ WILT CHAMBERLAIN owe ;my;:,wf;‘q
{yby the nam (probab1y~Ph11ade1ph1a 76erﬁtffffﬂp;‘ﬁ SRR

“appeared ‘on, the compllmentary llst .as: guests‘of
‘the hotel cur1ng January.,zg—‘a R RRE S .

T

Ph11adelphla is requested to attempt to verlfy e

profess;onalibssﬁﬁall game.’ occurrlng ‘wherein CHAMBERLAIN
played while 1n3ured resultlng in a. one—51ded score., ‘-
Contact rellable sources in an attempt to. determlne it
j-any 1nformat10n can be developed regardlng a sports AN
: br1bery on the part of“the subgects.;w;p« T
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Memorandum
TO  : DIRECIOR, FBI . . DATE:  6/24/68
F§g@%% SAC, PHIIADELPHIA (172-12) (C) 10
@ - C/”
SUBJECT:
“ASH_RESNICK; SV
JoEouIs; { yigy‘ A
WILTS CHAMBERTAIN : A1 g
POSSIBLE SPORTS BRIBERY 7 e i)
- : ON 2/12/68 Philadelphia Evening ™

f h___~Bulletin reporter, telephonically advised the Philadelphia

- Office that GEORGE KISEDA (previously reported as CASEDA)
had information concerning RESNICK apd CHAMBERLAIN which
may,.-be of interest to the Bureau,

- KISEDA advised on 2/14/68, that he is a sports
writer of the Philadelphia Evening and Sunday Bulletin,
and assigned to cover all the Philadelphia "76 ers"
team play in the National Basketball Association (NBA).
. This assignment required KISEDA to travel with the team
\R on out of town games. He. furnished the following:
.

In June 1968 while on a road trip to Ios
ngeles, the entire "76 er” team were weekend guests at
, = Cagsar's Palace, Las Vegas, as guest of IRVING "ASH"
~” RESNICK, sports director and allegedly part owneF oFf
Caesar's, Palace. RESNICK ig/a former professional ,

P -

N

He alsd aTlegedly is a Wociate of VINCENE . (\,l@;}f/ﬁ
MEYERYEANSKY and CHARLES-POURINE. The team's weekend — |
at Caesar's Palac€ was arranged by CHAMBERIATIN and RESNICK.

basketbgll yeér and gamb¥er having a number oﬁfg%%stscﬂ”"

KISEDA further advised that on 2/9/68, the
"76 ers" were at Madison Square Garden, New York, playing
the New York "Knickerbockers". The "76 ers" were defeated ,
by a large score and CHAMBERIAIN complained of a bad knee ~
&tand indicated to the press that, he would probably not be
W able to play against the St. E§§is Hawks in Miami, Fia.,
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on 2/11/68. This alleged injury got much publicity on )\,
2/10 and 11/68ﬂ>é6x/%§11/68 in Miami, CHAMBERLAIN brought I
RESNICK and JO UIS (former boxing champ and now an
employee of Cae€sar's Palace) into the (b6 er's" .locker room
there to the press box, where they were furnished i
accommodations at CHAMBERILAIN'S request. KISEDA said that
following the arrival of RESNICK in Miami, CHAMBERLAIN
did not complain of his knee and in fact played the
greatest game of the season and the "76 ers" won by more
than 20 points in a game in which the "76 ers" were the
under dog (due to CHAMBERIAIN'S alleged injury).

5

" KISEDA stated on 2/14/68 and again on 4/26/68
that he has absolutely no evidence of wrong-doing on the
part  of CHAMBERLAIN and/or RESNICK in regard to point
spread or regulating the games, however, the turn of
events does look suspicious. ,

" Numerous Philadelphia sources of information
were contacted with negative results concerning possible
gambling activities of CHAMBERIAIN,

On 3/11/68 PCI

|advised that 2;%1 +
he had once heard that WILT MBERIALN pilaced betsy, / "

through an unknown girl with a local bookie
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d L/L/68,. the New York Office
sald he heard that

By letter dat

Iadvised that on 3/12/68

| ASH RESNICK and JOE IO

S were in New York
2/10 to 12/68. :

v .s"“L
e

on 3/12/68[::;:;:::]advise That CHAMBERIAIN and
ember of the exs" degeribed as |

, Spent

considerable time with RESNLCK at 'Caesar's Palace,

Las Vegas letter to Pirector reflects RESNICK
is subject of AR investigation by that office. In the
absence of an allegation or any evidence of sports
bribery, all information was furnished Ias Vegas by
letter dated 4/30/68, at which time the case was closed
administratively.

-

/i ,:“U@E"
I

b7C
b7D

-




